

Heena Vs. Subhash Chander.

Mnt.47.2019

Present: Applicant in person with counsel Sh. S.P Sethi Adv.
Respondent Subhash Chander in person.

Reply not filed. Respondent submitted that his counsel has died and he want to engage a new counsel. So, time may be granted. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned to 18.09.2019 for filing reply. Report from the mediation centre also received, according to which compromise has not been effected between the parties.

Dated: 26.08.2019
Simran (Stenographer Gr.III)

(Amit Kumar Garg)
CJM/Fazilka
(UID No.PB0260)